E
va
lu
a
te
: M
A
X

� I2C and SPI™/QSPI™/MICROWIRE™ Compatible
Component List
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3550EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3551EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3553EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3570EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3571EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3573EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C75, C77, C87,
C88
4
0.1µF ±10% (0603) capacitors
Murata GRM188R71E104K
C76 1
10µF ±10% tantalum capacitor
(C case)
AVX TAJC106K016
C95 1
0.1µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM21BR71E104K
C96 1
0.015µF ±5% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM2195C1H153J
C97 1
0.22µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM219R71E224K
C98 1
0.068µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM21BR71H683K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C2, C50–C55,
C57, C59,
C62–C68, C78,
C82–C86
22
1000pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitors
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C6, C70–C74 6
100pF ±5% (0603) ceramic
capacitors
Murata GRM1885C1H101J
C7 1 Open
C45, C60 2
47pF ±5% (0603) ceramic capacitors
Murata GRM1885C1H470J
C56 1
8200pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM188R71H822K
C61 1
120pF ±5% (0603) ceramic capacitor
Murata GRM1885C1H121J
C69 1
820pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM1885C1H821K
*EP = Exposed paddle.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Purchase of I2C components from Maxim Integrated Products, Inc., or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies, conveys a